
RUNNING ORDER – SATURDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – Saturday September 9, 2023
JUNIOR HUNTER  Judges: Ross McLaughlin & Colin Davies JH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback

1 REDTAIL RIVER 3E LR River Martin Blais *

2 STARBURST'S RAINBOW OF POSSIBILITIES GR River Meredith 
McMichael

3 HAVEN'S CHARLIE MORNING STAR GR Charlie Guy Anderson

4 REDTAIL RIBS LR Ribs Martin Blais *

5 UNIKLAB HIGH SPEED LAST LADY LR Speed Conrad Langlois

6 RENFREW TALLPINE'S FIRST LADY OF DRACRE CBR Renfrew Virginia Condie

7 REDTAIL CHASERS LR Chasser Martin Blais *

8 HUNTERSBEST SELWYN ROSE LR Winnie Kyle Thomas

9 KCOUNTRY'S HURRICANE ADELINE LR Addie Bradley Drynan

10 KCOUNTRY’S FIRE THE CANNON LR Cannon Chris von Boetticher

SENIOR HUNTER  Judges: Ross McLaughlin & Colin Davies SH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name  Handler Call-back

1 CANINE FIELDS BIG RED RIG JH LR Riggs Matt Pomeroy

2 CHABLAIS VICOMTE TRIUS JH RN WCX DJ ITD LR Nordik Kimberly Pardy

3 REDTAIL POULYA JH LR Poulya Pavel Vasilyev

4 NORTHWIND'S DRIFTING RIVER JH RN WCX DM CBR Drifter Olissia Stechishen

5 NILAK'S ISADORA PERFECT WAVE LR Izzy Patricia McClurg

6 MANICOUTÉ DRAKE JH LR Drake Daniel Levesque

7 SHADOW LR Shadow Bolduc Jean

8 UNIKLAB LADY DI BREEZE LR Breeze Conrad Langlois

9 MAPLEPOND PIPIT LR Pippa Julien Dube

10 GCH CH.NORTHWIND'S BIG PRAIRIE SKY JH WCX CBR Mr. Blue Bruce Hood

11 NICKS REDDINGTON SMOKE JH LR Nicks Steve Parrack *

12 GRAND AMBURR CALL ME HANK JH LR Hank Tyler Roffey

13 KCOUNTRY’S SWEET RED SANDY TWO LR Sandy Daniel Morrissette

14 KCOUNTRYS CHESTER JH LR Chester Ty von Boetticher

15 NORTHWIND'S SASSY AUTUMN RED JH RN WCI CBR Sassy Olissia Stechishen

16 CEDARRIDGE'S NEW FOUND LANDER LR Lander Damien Pittman

17 CH CHABLAIS TRIUS ÉTOILE MONTANTE JH WCX LR Vivienne Kimberly Pardy

18 REDTAIL LABBY JH LR Labby Pavel Vasilyev

19 SILVERPEAKE COOPER'S HAWK JH WCI CBR Tarka Laura Biancolin

20 NORTHWIND'S FIRST LIGHT JH WCI CBR Tango Bruce Hood



RUNNING ORDER – SATURDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – Saturday September 9, 2023

MASTER HUNTER  Judges: Kelly Crosbie & Dan Rapson MH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back

1 SCAUPGETTERS GONG SHOW SH WCI LR Gonzo Wes Thompson

2 CHENIL DE SAUVAGINIER FRANKY SH LR Frank Denis Igolkin

3 PARRACKS RED SH LR Red Steve Parrack *

4 TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP MH WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco

5 SUNHILLOW B'FORE QUACK O DAWN SH CDX GR Sunny Marianne Peto

6 YORKTON'S DJANGO UNCHAINED LR Django Ray Bougie

7 BLACK JACK'S TIKKULA OF DACRE CBR Tikka Bill Blaine

8 UNIKLAB MUSKI MH LR Muski Patrick Yelle

9 GMH CULANDUBH'S RUB ME RIGHT WAY WCX LR Jeannie Nancy Bougie

10 AJTOP FEATHER WATER BILLY SH LR Billy Jonathan Latour

11 PUPPY LOVE ROVER MH LR Hunter Mike Mulville

12 REDTAIL CAPTAINE  JACK LR Captaine Martin Blais *

13 MAPLEPOND KEYS II PIPERS PEACHES LR Georgia John Wood

14 SAMIS GUNN'S RUMOR HAS IT JH LR Rumor Julie Newton-Currins

15 CULANDUBH'S FINN SH LR Finn Robert Higgins



RUNNING ORDER – SUNDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – Sunday September 10, 2023
JUNIOR HUNTER  Judges: Conrad Langlois & Jeff Bendig JH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Callback

1 REDTAIL CHASERS LR Chasser Martin Blais *

2 WINGTIP'S PRINCESS LEIA OF DACRE CBR Leia Chris Stoddart *

3 TIKA MOON'S KEVIN THE FRINGE MINORITY LR Kevin Mike Mulville *

4 REDTAIL RIBS LR Ribs Martin Blais *

5 KCOUNTRY’S FIRE THE CANNON LR Cannon Chris von Boetticher

6 HAVEN'S CHARLIE MORNING STAR GR Charlie Guy Anderson

7 REDTAIL RIVER 3E LR River Martin Blais *

8 RENFREW TALLPINE'S FIRST LADY OF DRACRE CBR Renfrew Virginia Condie

9 KCOUNTRY'S HURRICANE ADELINE LR Addie Bradley Drynan

10 STARBURST'S RAINBOW OF POSSIBILITIES GR River Meredith McMichael

11 SILVERPEAKE BULLET W BUTTERFLY WINGS CBR Rhianna Laura Biancolin

SENIOR HUNTER  Judges: Conrad Langlois & Jeff Bendig SH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name  Handler Call-back

1 PROBIE'S DUKE OF DACRE CBR Duke Chris Stoddart *

2 MANICOUTÉ DRAKE JH LR Drake Daniel Levesque

3 WINGTIP'S WEEPING WILLOW CBR Willow Chris Stoddart *

4 GORSEBROOK SOLAIA COMMUNIQUE JH WCI LR Gus Kelly Crosbie *

5 WINGTIP'S RIP INTO THE BLACK CBR Rip Chris Stoddart *

6 NILAK'S ISADORA PERFECT WAVE LR Izzy Patricia McClurg

7 SILVERPEAKE COOPER'S HAWK JH WCI CBR Tarka Laura Biancolin

8 REDTAIL LABBY JH LR Labby Pavel Vasilyev

9 KCOUNTRYS CHESTER JH LR Chester Ty von Boetticher

10 INLICIOS HOT AND COLD NSDTR Indy Susanne Reinke

11 CANINE FIELDS BIG RED RIG JH LR Riggs Matt Pomeroy

12 REDTAIL POULYA JH LR Poulya Pavel Vasilyev

13 SHADOW LR Shadow Bolduc Jean

14 CEDARRIDGE'S NEW FOUND LANDER LR Lander Damien Pittman

15 KCOUNTRY’S SWEET RED SANDY TWO LR Sandy Daniel Morrissette



RUNNING ORDER – SUNDAY
Retriever Hunt Test – Sunday September 10, 2023

MASTER HUNTER  Judges: Ross McLaughlin & Ray Bougie MH
# Registered Name Breed Call Name Handler Call-back

1 TAYGOLD'S BAUER LIGHT THE LAMP MH WCX GR Bauer Holly Greco

2 MIGHTY MIDGE DE RICHELIEU SH WCX LR Midge Kelly Crosbie *

3 PARRACKS RED SH LR Red Steve Parrack

4 BLACK JACK'S TIKKULA OF DACRE CBR Tikka Chris Stoddart *

5 SCAUPGETTERS GONG SHOW SH WCI LR Gonzo Wes Thompson

6 CLYDE DE RICHELIEU SH WCI LR Clyde Kelly Crosbie *

7 SUNHILLOW B'FORE QUACK O DAWN SH CDX GR Sunny Marianne Peto

8 UNIKLAB MUSKI MH LR Muski Patrick Yelle

9 REDTAIL CAPTAINE JACK LR Captaine Martin Blais *

10 KCOUNTRY’S CALM BEFORE STORM MH LR Stormy Kelly Crosbie *

11 SAMIS GUNN'S RUMOR HAS IT JH LR Rumor Julie Newton-Currins

12 CULANDUBH'S FINN SH LR Finn Robert Higgins

13 PUPPY LOVE ROVER MH LR Hunter Mike Mulville *

14 CHENIL DE SAUVAGINIER FRANKY SH LR Frank Denis Igolkin

15 FIVE O'CLOCK WHISTLE SH CD WCX GR Toot Barb Jones

16 FOXGROVE'S SHOOT THE GULF BREEZE SH WCX NSDTR Rosco Colin Davies

17 MAPLEPOND KEYS II PIPERS PEACHES LR Georgia John Wood

18 AJTOP FEATHER WATER BILLY SH LR Billy Jonathan Latour


